Ascon Tecnologic - e30- - OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS - PAG. 1
e30-
DIGITAL ELECTRONIC
TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER
WITH DEFROSTING FUNCTION
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
22/12 - Code: ISTR_M_e30-_E_03_--
ASCON TECNOLOGIC S.rl.

Control 37/2005/CE (EN13485 air, S, A, 2, -50°C +90°C with
probe NTC 103AT11).
11. HOW TO ORDER
a: POWER SUPPLY
 D = 230 VAC
 C = 115 VAC
b: OUTPUT 1 (OUT 1)
 R = Out1 Relay SPST-NO 30A-AC1 (for resistive loads)
d: DISPLAY
 I = Red (standard)
 C = Blue
c: TERMINALS
 V = Screw terminals (standard)
 E = Complete removable screw terminals
 N = Removable screw terminals (fixed part only)
e, f, g: RESERVED CODES; hh, ii: SPECIAL CODES
ca- b d e f g hh ii
MODEL
e30 - = Instrument with mechanical keyboard
e30N - = Instrument with NFC technology and mechanical keyboard